SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

TAPE LOG
May 23, 2007 Hearing Room HR C
3:00 pm Tapes 77 - 78
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Bill Morrisette, Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair
Sen. Gary George

Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson
Sen. Joanne Verger

STAFF PRESENT: Ilana Weinbaum, Committee Administrator
Anna Wuitschick, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2175 A — Public Hearing
HB 2175 A — Work Session

HB 3252 A — Public Hearing
HB 3093 A — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
T7A 005 Chair Morrisette opens the meeting at 3:10 pm

HB 2175 A — PUBLIC HEARING
008

011
015

027

060

107
108
113
115
121
T7A 122
125
127

HB 2175 A — WORK SESSION

Ilana Weinbaum, Committee Administrator

Chair Morrisette

Clyde Saiki, Deputy Director for Operations, Department of
Human Services (DHS)

Eva Kutas, Office of Investigations and Training, Director’s
Office, DHS (EXHIBIT A)

Georgina Carrow, Assistant Administrator, Office of Human
Resources, DHS (EXHIBIT B)

Chair Morrisette

Saiki

Chair Morrisette

Saiki

Chair Morrisette

Sen. Kruse

Saiki

Chair Morrisette

Written testimony submitted in advance by Bob Joondeph
(EXHIBIT C)



133 MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves HB 2175 A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.
135 VOTE: 5-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Morrisette declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. MORRISETTE will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 3252 A — PUBLIC HEARING

145 Chair Morrisette
147 Ilana Weinbaum, Committee Administrator
159 Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, HD 42 (EXHIBIT D)
216 Sen. G George
223 Rep. Rosenbaum
233 Sen. G George
241 Rep. Rosenbaum
246 Sen. G George
250 Rep. Rosenbaum
261 Sen. G George
262 Rep. Rosenbaum
272 Chair Morrisette
276 Sen. G George
279 Sen. Verger
291 Rep. Rosenbaum
328 Sen. Verger
343 Rep. Rosenbaum
358 Sen. Verger
368 Rep. Rosenbaum
384 Chair Morrisette
385 Sen. Kruse
405 Rep. Rosenbaum
435 Sen. Kruse

78A 005 Rep. Rosenbaum
018 Chair Morrisette

78A 022 John Mulvey, Service Employees International Union Local 503
064 Chair Morrisette
065 Sen. G George
069 Mulvey
077 Sen. G George
082 Chair Morrisette
092 Mulvey
093 Sen. G George
101 Chair Morrisette
102 Mulvey
111 Chair Morrisette
114 Chuck Sheketoff, Executive Director, Oregon Center for Public

Policy

193 Chair Morrisette
212 Sheketoff
237 Sen. G George

250 Sheketoff



77B

HB 3093 A — PUBLIC HEARING

258
259
262
270
296
313
324
333
343
373
393
405
412
417
005
015
025

065

101

77B

112

148

163
165
174
183
186
190

194
196
218
223
227
230
232
234
242
260
267
269

Sen. G George

Sheketoff

Sen. Verger

Sheketoff

Sen. Verger

Sheketoff

Sen. Verger

Sheketoff

Sen. Verger

Sheketoff

Chair Morrisette

Sen. Kruse

Sheketoff

Sen. G George

Sen. G George continues

Chair Morrisette

Steve Konopa, Executive Assistant, United Food & Commercial
Workers Union Local 555 (EXHIBIT E)
Duke Shepard, Oregon American Federation of Labor — Congress
of Industrial Organizations

Chair Morrisette

Jim Davis, Parkinson’s Resources of Oregon, Oregon State
Council for Retired Citizens, United Seniors of Oregon
(EXHIBIT F)

Holly Chaimov, Executive Director, Parkinson’s Resources of
Oregon

Chair Morrisette

Sen. Verger

Davis

Chair Morrisette

Chaimov

Lauren Rhodes, Director of Legal and Regulatory Affairs,
Oregon Health Care Association (EXHIBIT G)

Chair Morrisette

Rhodes

Sen. G George
Rhodes

Sen. G George
Chair Morrisette
Rhodes

Chair Morrisette
Rhodes

Chair Morrisette
Sen. Kruse
Chair Morrisette adjourns the meeting at 4:30 pm



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Qmmuawy>

HB 2175 A, written testimony, Eva Kutas, 2pp

HB 2175 A, written testimony, Georgena Carrow, 2pp

HB 2175 A, written testimony, Bob Joondeph, 1p

HB 3252 A, written testimony, Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, 1p
HB 3252 A, informational packet, Steve Konopa, 10pp
HB 3093 A, written testimony, Jim Davis, 1p

HB 3093 A, informational packet, Lauren Rhodes, 6pp



