SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

TAPE LOG

May 23, 2007 Hearing Room HR C 3:00 pm Tapes 77 - 78

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Bill Morrisette, Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair

Sen. Gary George

Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson

Sen. Joanne Verger

STAFF PRESENT: Ilana Weinbaum, Committee Administrator

Anna Wuitschick, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2175 A – Public Hearing HB 2175 A – Work Session HB 3252 A – Public Hearing HB 3093 A – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER	
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER	
77A	005	Chair Morrisette opens the meeting at 3:10 pm	
<u>HB 2175 A – I</u>	PUBLIC HEARING		
	008	Ilana Weinbaum, Committee Administrator	
	011	Chair Morrisette	
	015	Clyde Saiki, Deputy Director for Operations, Department of	
	027	Human Services (DHS) Eva Kutas, Office of Investigations and Training, Director's	
	060	Office, DHS (EXHIBIT A) Georgina Carrow, Assistant Administrator, Office of Human	
	107	Resources, DHS (EXHIBIT B) Chair Morrisette	
	108	Saiki	
	113	Chair Morrisette	
	115	Saiki	
	121	Chair Morrisette	
77A	122	Sen. Kruse	
	125	Saiki	
	127	Chair Morrisette	
		Written testimony submitted in advance by Bob Joondeph (EXHIBIT C)	

HB 2175 A – WORK SESSION

133	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves HB 2175 A to the floor with a
	DO PASS recommendation.

135 **VOTE: 5-0-0**

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Morrisette declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. MORRISETTE will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 3252	A - PU	BLIC I	HEARING
----------------	--------	--------	---------

HB 3252	A – PUBLIC HEARING	
<u> </u>	145	Chair Morrisette
	147	Ilana Weinbaum, Committee Administrator
	159	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, HD 42 (EXHIBIT D)
	216	Sen. G George
	223	Rep. Rosenbaum
	233	Sen. G George
	241	Rep. Rosenbaum
	246	Sen. G George
	250	Rep. Rosenbaum
	261	Sen. G George
	262	Rep. Rosenbaum
	272	Chair Morrisette
	276	Sen. G George
	279	Sen. Verger
	291	Rep. Rosenbaum
	328	Sen. Verger
	343	Rep. Rosenbaum
	358	Sen. Verger
	368	Rep. Rosenbaum
	384	Chair Morrisette
	385	Sen. Kruse
	405	Rep. Rosenbaum
	435	Sen. Kruse
78A	005	Rep. Rosenbaum
	018	Chair Morrisette
78A	022	John Mulvey, Service Employees International Union Local 503
	064	Chair Morrisette
	065	Sen. G George
	069	Mulvey
	077	Sen. G George
	082	Chair Morrisette
	092	Mulvey
	093	Sen. G George
	101	Chair Morrisette
	102	Mulvey
	111	Chair Morrisette
	114	Chuck Sheketoff, Executive Director, Oregon Center for Public
	193	Policy Chair Morrisette
	212	Sheketoff
	237	Sen. G George
	250	Sheketoff

	258	Sen. G George
	259	Sheketoff
	262	Sen. Verger
	270	Sheketoff
	296	Sen. Verger
	313	Sheketoff
	324	Sen. Verger
	333	Sheketoff
	343	Sen. Verger
	373	Sheketoff
	393	Chair Morrisette
	405	Sen. Kruse
	412	Sheketoff
	417	Sen. G George
77B	005	Sen. G George continues
	015	Chair Morrisette
	025	Steve Konopa, Executive Assistant, United Food & Commercial
		Workers Union Local 555 (EXHIBIT E)
	065	Duke Shepard, Oregon American Federation of Labor – Congress of Industrial Organizations
	101	Chair Morrisette

HR 3003 A _ PURLIC HEARING

HB 3093 A	A – PUBLIC HEARING	<u> </u>
77B	112	Jim Davis, Parkinson's Resources of Oregon, Oregon State
		Council for Retired Citizens, United Seniors of Oregon
		(EXHIBIT F)
	148	Holly Chaimov, Executive Director, Parkinson's Resources of
		Oregon
	163	Chair Morrisette
	165	Sen. Verger
	174	Davis
	183	Chair Morrisette
	186	Chaimov
	190	Lauren Rhodes, Director of Legal and Regulatory Affairs,
		Oregon Health Care Association (EXHIBIT G)
	194	Chair Morrisette
	196	Rhodes
	218	Sen. G George
	223	Rhodes
	227	Sen. G George
	230	Chair Morrisette
	232	Rhodes
	234	Chair Morrisette
	242	Rhodes
	260	Chair Morrisette
	267	Sen. Kruse
	269	Chair Morrisette adjourns the meeting at 4:30 pm

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2175 A, written testimony, Eva Kutas, 2pp
- B. HB 2175 A, written testimony, Georgena Carrow, 2pp
- C. HB 2175 A, written testimony, Bob Joondeph, 1p
- D. HB 3252 A, written testimony, Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, 1p
- E. HB 3252 A, informational packet, Steve Konopa, 10pp
- F. HB 3093 A, written testimony, Jim Davis, 1p
- G. HB 3093 A, informational packet, Lauren Rhodes, 6pp